Castel Engineering DATASHEET – ref. CE_CCSR_EN_Pre-Relaese_V1.0 1/4
TECHNICAL DATASHEET – Condensation connection soft - rigid – ref. CE_CCSR_EN_Pre_release_V1.0
PRODUCT FEATURES
Article code:
0514.00001.022 - Cond. Connect. SOFT-RIGID CCSR16 Yellow
0514.00002.022 - Cond. Connect. SOFT-RIGID CCSR18 Red
0514.00003.022 - Cond. Connect. SOFT-RIGID CCSR20 Blue
0514.00004.022 - Cond. Connect. SOFT-RIGID CCSR25 Green

CCSR in a vertical position, soft part up, rigid part
down
It is not recommendable to connect a flexible
hose to the soft part of the CCSR as it may lead
to possible leakages.
In case in connection with a rigid drain pipe, the
rigid drain pipe should be bevelled before
inserting it into the soft part of the CCSR.
ADVISING WORKING TEMPERATURES
Range of working temperatures is between +0°C and +60°C.
To avoid possible damage to the CCSR and the installation, negative temperatures are not tolerated.
Castel Engineering DATASHEET – ref. CE_CCSR_EN_Pre-Release_V1.0 3/4
TECHNICAL DRAWING
All measurements in mm
Ref. A
CCSR.16 16 mm
CCSR.18 18 mm
CCSR.20 20 mm
CCSR.25 25 mm
CCSR.32 32 mm
Detailed view of the rigid part            Detailed view of the soft part
Ref. A
CCSR.40 40 mm
Detailed view of the rigid part                  Detailed view of the soft part
Castel Engineering DATASHEET – ref. CE_CCSR_EN_Pre-Release_V1.0 4/4
ATTACHMENTS:
none